	[image: image3.jpg]



Founded 1971
	Suburban Football League

45th Season – 2015-2016
	Bulletin

34

	
	
	6 April
2016



	Patron:

D.J.F.Alldridge MBE

President:

M. J. Bidmead

Chairman:

John Young

Chief Executive &

Finance Manager:

Graham Prentice

01344 625356 (Home)

07785 771558 (Mobile)

suburbanleague@mail.com

Vice Chairman:

Graham Starns

Minutes Secretary

& Bulletin Editor:    
Geoff Ellis

Fixture & Match Officials Appointments Manager:           
Tony King
01344 883453 (Home)

07719 601410 (Mobile)

akingsfl@yahoo.co.uk

Match Officials Administration Manager:

Dave Goater

Registrations Manager:

Mike Castle

07776 295577 (Mobile)

castleblues@aol.com

Football Development & Welfare Officer:

Ray Murphy
Management Committee Members:

Chris Pinn 

John Chinnery

(Corinthian Casuals FC)

Ian Birrell 
(Erith Town FC)
Ben Clifford

(Camberley Town FC)
	[image: image1.jpg]X
Joothall mitn




All the latest details regarding fixtures, results, league tables, leading goal scorers, match officials and more are available now on football.mitoo

Please bookmark this web address: football.mitoo.co/News.cfm?LeagueCode=SUB2015
League Notices
Changes to Club contact details:

Carshalton Athletic FC

Delete all details relating to Robert Scantlebury – All future contact to Chris Blanchard (details as per Handbook)
All clubs are reminded that League Rule 8 (Piii)

and FA regulations make it clear that:

“TO PLAY OPEN AGED FOOTBALL

THE PLAYER MUST HAVE ACHIEVED THE AGE OF 16 YEARS”
Kent Reliance Intermediate Cup Final
@ Faversham Town FC – Kick-off: 7.45 pm

Wednesday 13 April 2016
Faversham Town v Greenwich Borough 
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Congratulations to . . .

North Division Champions: TRING ATHLETIC FC

Suburban League Champions Cup Winners: METROPOLITAN POLICE FC
Runners-up: Boreham Wood FC



	Clubs are respectfully reminded that  

“TELEPHONE CALLS” to LEAGUE OFFICERS are to be:
AFTER 9.30 am of a morning and BEFORE 10.00 pm of an Evening

Graham Prentice, Chief Executive                



www.football.mitoo.co 



Results Hotline: 0800 0 727 833
	PHONING RESULTS
Please remember to telephone in your match result to the dedicated

0800 0 727 833 phone line
***** Don’t forget to phone in your COUNTY CUP RESULTS too *****




Results . . .
Tuesday 29th March 2016
Premier Division
Redhill




P-P
Met Police 
South Division 
Chessington & Hook United
P-P
Cobham

Farnham Town



P-P
Westfield 

Thursday 31st March 2016
Premier Division
Boreham Wood


1-6
Royston Town 

South Division
Chessington & Hook United
P-P
Knaphill 

Cray Valley



0-0
Molesey 

Horley Town



4-2
Crowborough Athletic 
Saturday 2nd April 2016
Suburban Challenge League Cup  Quarter Final
Welling United



2-0
Royston Town

Suburban Challenge Plate Quarter Final
Northwood



4-1
Leverstock Green

Suburban Challenge Sheld Semi Final
Tonbridge Angels


2-0
Molesey

Premier Division
Binfield




4-2
Met Police

Boreham Wood


8-1
Uxbridge

Redhill




1-2
Corinthian-Casuals

North Division
Berkhamsted



2-4
Camberley Town
North Greenford United

2-1
Hartley Wintney
South Division
East Grinstead Town

1-0
Erith Town

Farnham Town



4-0
Crowborough Athletic

Knaphill




1-2
Chessington & Hook United
Alterations/Additions to Fixtures listed in Red 



Challenge Shield . . .

Group A 




P
W
D
L
F
A
GD
Pts
1
Metropolitan Police            4    
3 
1      
0      
11  
  1  
 10  
  9
  












2
Hartley Wintney            
4   
2    
0      
2    
  6  
  8
  -2 
  6
3
Westfield   



4 
0 
1      
3      
  4   
12  
  -8  
  1
Westfield v Metropolitan Police – Draw was awarded
Group B 




P
W
D
L
F
A
GD
Pts
 
1
Tonbridge Angels          
3    
3 
0      
0      
16  
  4  
 12  
  9
2
Corinthian            

3   
2    
0      
1    
5  
  4
   1 
  6
  












3
Greenwich Borough   

3 
1    
0      
2      
5   
  8  
  -3  
  3

  












4
Erith Town



3
0
0
3
2
12
-10
  0
Group C 




P
W
D
L
F
A
GD
Pts
  
1
Tring Athletic          

4    
3 
1      
0      
  8  
  5  
   3  
10
2
Kings Langley


4
2
1
1
  8
  4
   4
  7
3
Northwood            

4   
2    
0      
2    
  5  
  5
   0 
  6
4
North Greenford United
4
1
0
3
  5
  8
  -3
  3
5
Leverstock Green   

4 
1    
0      
3      
  4   
  8  
  -4  
  3
  












Group D 




P
W
D
L
F
A
GD
Pts
  












1
Molesey          


4    
4 
0      
0      
15  
  3  
 12  
12
  












2
Redhill            


4   
2    
0      
2    
  5  
  8
  -3 
  6
  












3
Croydon   



4 
0    
0      
4      
  2   
11  
  -9  
  0









Croydon v Molesey – Away win awarded; Redhill v Croydon – Home win awarded
www.football.mitoo.co 



Results Hotline: 0800 0 727 833
Fixtures . . .







Referee


Asst Ref


Asst Ref     * Joint Travel 
Tuesday 5th April 2016
Suburban Challenge Shield Group A
Hartley Wintney


0-4
Met Police

South Division
Chessington & Hook United
P-P
Crowborough Athletic

Farnham Town



1-5
Cobham


Molesey




0-1
Westfield


Wednesday 6th April 2016
Premier Division
Tonbridge Angels


v
Welling United



A King


A Hodge


G Kehoe

Thursday 7th April 2016
North Division
Dunstable Town


v
Northwood



L Randall


I Bath


K Hammond

South Division
Chessington & Hook United
v
Cobham




T Simmons

M Day


I Hempel

Cray Valley



v
Knaphill




S Haydon


M Cook


TBA
Horley Town



v
Greenwich Borough


K Murray


T Bone


C Huckle

Saturday 9th April 2016
Suburban Challenge League Cup Semi Final
Kings Langley 



v
Knaphill




I Skull


E Stone


L Stone

Suburban Challenge Shield Semi Final
Tring Athletic



v
Met Police



P Savva


J Mays*


K Chamberlin*

Premier Division
Corinthian-Casuals


v
Welling United



C Hartley


R Redman 

T Lewis

Free: All other teams
North Division
Berkhamsted



v
Hartley Wintney


L Roberts


R Wakefield

R Was 

Leverstock Green


v
North Greenford United

M Lettis


Stuart Smith

A Silverston

Free: All other teams
South Division
Erith Town



v
Cray Valley



B Lynch


M Cook


A Hodge

Molesey




v
Farnham Town



P Ashdown

G Kehoe


P Sung

Westfield




v
Crowborough Athletic

T Gilmore


M Olver


B Shelley

Free: All other teams
Ascot Fielden Cup
Binfield




v
Iver Heath

Tuesday 12th April 2015
Suburban Challenge Plate Semi Final
Tring Athletic



v
Northwood
North Division
North Greenford United

v
Kings Langley
South Division
Cobham




v
Erith Town
Wednesday 13th April 2015
Suburban Challenge Cup Semi Final
Met Police



v
Welling United
South Division
Chessington & Hook United
v
Cray Valley
Kent Intermediate Cup Final @ Faversham Town FC
Faversham Town


v
Greenwich Borough
Thursday 14th April 2015
South Division
Horley Town



v
Farnham Town
Changes to Fixtures & Match Officials listed in Red
www.football.mitoo.co 



Results Hotline: 0800 0 727 833
Fixtures . . .







Referee


Asst Ref


Asst Ref     * Joint Travel 
Saturday 16th April 2016
Premier Division
Boreham Wood


v
Corinthian
Royston Town



v
Binfield
Uxbridge




v
Corinthian-Casuals
Welling United



v
Met Police
Free: All other teams
North Division
Dunstable Town


v
Hartley Wintney
North Greenford United

v
Leverstock Green
Northwood



v
Camberley Town
Free: All other teams
South Division
Farnham Town



v
East Grinstead Town
Knaphill




v
Erith Town
Free: All other teams
Monday 18th April 2016
South Division
Erith Town



v
Chessington & Hook United
Tuesday 19th April 2016
North Division
Berkhamsted



v
Kings Langley
Hartley Wintney


v
Camberley Town
South Division
Knaphill




v
Molesey
Wednesday 20th April 2016
North Division
Met Police



v
Boreham Wood
Thursday 21st April 2016
South Division
Cray Valley



v
Cobham
Horley Town



v
Chessington & Hook United
Saturday 23rd April 2016
Premier Division
Corinthan




v
Corinthian-Casuals
Tonbridge Angels


v
Boreham Wood
Free: All other teams
North Division
Berkhamsted



v
Northwood
Kings Langley



v
Tring Athletic
Free: All other teams
South Division
Cray Valley



v
East Grinstead Town
(To be played at East Grinstead Town FC)
Erith Town



v
Knaphill
Molesey




v
Crowborough Athletic
Free: All other teams
Changes to Fixtures & Match Officials listed in Red
www.football.mitoo.co 



Results Hotline: 0800 0 727 833
Fixtures . . .







Referee


Asst Ref


Asst Ref     * Joint Travel 
Tuesday 26th April 2016
North Division
Leverstock Green


v
Northwood
North Greenford United

v
Berkhamsted
South Division
Farnham Town



v
Horley Town
Cobham




v
Crowborough Athletic
Wednesday 27th April 2016
South Division
Chessington & Hook United
v
Knaphill
(If Knaphill not in League Cup Final)
Thursday 28th April 2016
Suburban Challenge Cup Final
Kings Langley/ Knaphill

v
Met Police/Welling United
(Venue to be advised asap)

South Division
Cray Valley



v
Westfield
Horley Town



v
Molesey
Saturday 30th April 2016
Suburban Challenge Plate Final
Tring Athletic/Northwood

v
Cray Valley
Premier Division
Boreham Wood


v
Met Police
Redhill




v
Royston Town
Welling United



v
Binfield
North Division
Camberley Town


v
Berkhamsted
Northwood



v
Dunstable Town
(if Northwood not in Plate Final)
South Division
East Grinstead Town

v
Knaphill
Greenwich Borough


v
Farnham Town
Molesey




v
Chessington & Hook United
Tuesday 3rd May 2016
South Division
Chessington & Hook United
v
Farnham Town
Cobham




v
Horley Town
Friday 6th May 2016
Premier Division
Met Police



v
Redhill
Saturday 7th May 2016
Premier Division
Royston Town



v
Redhill
South Division
Farnham Town



v
Westfield
Games to be arranged
Suburban Challenge Shield Final
Tonbridge Angels


v
TBA - Date to be advised once other semi final teams are known
Premier Division
Redhill




v
Met Police - trying to find a date
South Division
Cray Valley



P-P
Farnham Town - awaiting decision from Management Committee
Changes to Fixtures & Match Officials listed in Red
www.football.mitoo.co 



Results Hotline: 0800 0 727 833









League Tables . . .


Premier Division 		P	W	D	L	F	A	GD	Pts�  1	Royston Town            	16   	10    	4      	3    	46  	24	 22 	34


  2	Welling United          	16    	11 	0      	5      	50  	22  	 28  	33


  3	Boreham Wood         	16  	10    	1      	5    	53   	32  	 21  	31 


  4	Metropolitan Police   	15 	  9    	2      	4      	36   	23  	 13  	29


  5	Binfield                		18      7    	5      	6      	31  	38   	  -7  	26


  6	Tonbridge Angels       	18   	  8  	1    	9    	40  	40   	   0 	25


  7	Corinthian-Casuals      	17    	  6   	4   	7   	34 	31  	   3 	22


  8	Uxbridge                		19 	  6    	4      	9      	31   	45  	-14  	22 


  9	Corinthian              		18   	  5    	3    10    	28  	50 	-22  	18


10	Redhill                  		16   	  4   	4   	8    	35 	53 	-18  	16�11	Carshalton Athletic      	20 	  2    	6    12      	25   	51  	-26  	12


  


North Division            	P     	 W  	 D   	L  	F   	A  	 GD	Pts�  1	Tring Athletic              	17 	13 	3      	1    	58    	16   	 42 	42


  2	Dunstable Town           	15 	  9  	2   	4    	39    	34  	   5 	29


  3	Kings Langley              	15 	  9  	1   	5    	52 	30  	 22 	28


  4	North Greenford United 	14 	  8    2      	4    	31  	25   	   6  	26


  5	Northwood                  	13 	  6    	2      	5    	22    	14  	   8  	20


  6	Camberley Town         	15   	  6   	1   	8    	31 	37  	  -6  	19�  7	Hartley Wintney            	15   	  6   	1      	8      	30  	38   	  -8 	19


  8	Leverstock Green        	15  	  5    	3      	7      	32    	49 	-17  	18


  9	Biggleswade United    	18 	  3 	2    13   	21	44 	-23	11�10	Berkhamsted               	13   	  0    	3    10  	14  	43	-29 	  3





South Division         	P  	 W	D	L  	F	A	GD	Pts�  1	Greenwich Borough    	20  	12  	6      	2    	54    	31  	 23 	42


  2	Knaphill  				16  	11 	2      	3    	47  	17	 30	35  


  3	Westfield                     	19 	10	4      	5    	44    	34   	 10 	34


  4  	Cray Valley (PM)         	15  	  7  	3      	5    	32    	18  	 14	24


  5	Chessington & Hook Utd	14 	  6 	3      	5    	29    	26  	   3 	21


  6	Erith Town                    	17 	  5	5      	7    	34 	28  	   6 	20


  7	East Grinstead Town     	19  	  6   	2    11    	40 	56  	-16	20


  8	Horley Town                  	16  	  5	4     	7    	29   	39 	-10	19


  9	Crowborough Athletic   	18  	  5	3    10  	27  	53 	-26 	18


10	Farnham Town                14  	  5	2      	7    	29    	27   	   2 	17


11	Molesey                      	17   	  4   	5  	8    	25 	35   	-10 	17


12	Cobham                        	17  	  5   	1    11    	28 	54   	-26  	16

















